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CHAPTER 272

AN ACT to create 165.03 (3) of the statutes, relating to the state crime
laboratory conducting informational and training activities for law
enforcement officers and law-medical groups, the distribution of train-
ing aid material and charging a fee therefor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
165.03 (3) of the statutes is created to read:
165.03 (3) The laboratory is authorized to prepare and conduct in-

formational and training activities for the benefit of law enforcement
officers and professional law-medical groups. This may include the prepara-
tion and distribution of printed or graphic training aids. The laboratory
may charge a reasonable fee for such materials and shall mare such charge
if the production cost of such materials exceeds $1 per copy.

Approved July 17, 1961.
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